DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	20-IEPR-02
Project Title:	Transportation
TN #:	234360
Document Title:	Cancellation Notice of Commissioner Workshop on Clean Transportation Funding Programs Session 2
Description:	Cancellation Notice for Session 2 -2pm -8.19.20 The California Energy Commission is cancelling Session 2 of the afternoon portion of today's IEPR commissioner workshop on clean transportation funding scheduled for 2:00pm on August 19, 2020. Session 2 included a panel discussion on "Approaches to Assessing Funding Program Benefits." The afternoon session is cancelled to encourage energy conservation in response to unprecedented stress to the grid due to the heatwave. A Flex Alert has been called and all Californians are being asked to do their part to conserve electricity on August 19, 2020, from 3 pm to 10 pm. We anticipate sending out a public notice to reschedule the afternoon portion of this workshop at a later date. We apologize for any inconvenience this causes. Thank you for helping us do our part to conserve electricity, reduce stress on the grid, and meet the needs of this Flex Alert.
Filer:	Raquel Kravitz
Organization:	Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	8/19/2020 10:48:51 AM
Docketed Date:	8/19/2020

## **CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION**

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Main website: www.energy.ca.gov

CEC-70 (Revised 09/19)



In the matter of,	) Docket No. 20-IEPR-02
DRAFT 2020 Integrated Energy Policy Report Update (DRAFT 2020 IEPR)	) NOTICE OF WORKSHOP ) CANCELATION
	) RE: Clean Transportation ) Funding Programs

## **Workshop Cancelled**

Commissioner Workshop on Clean Transportation Funding Programs

Wednesday, August 19,2020

<u>2:00 PM: Session 2 — Approaches to Assessing Funding Program Benefits</u> (https://energy.zoom.us/j/92842826113?pwd=bFY5VGVwNjhQeit2S2tlQ2RFNmNGZz09)

Webinar ID: 928 4282 6113 Webinar Passcode: IEPR2020

The California Energy Commission is cancelling Session 2 of the afternoon portion of today's IEPR commissioner workshop on clean transportation funding scheduled for 2:00pm on August 19, 2020. Session 2 included a panel discussion on "Approaches to Assessing Funding Program Benefits."

The afternoon session is cancelled to encourage energy conservation in response to unprecedented stress to the grid due to the heatwave. A Flex Alert has been called and all Californians are being asked to do their part to conserve electricity on August 19, 2020, from 3 pm to 10 pm.

We anticipate sending out a public notice to reschedule the afternoon portion of this workshop at a later date. We apologize for any inconvenience this causes.

Thank you for helping us do our part to conserve electricity, reduce stress on the grid, and meet the needs of this Flex Alert.

For general questions about this proceeding, please contact Raquel Kravitz at <a href="mailto:raquel.kravitz@energy.ca.gov">raquel.kravitz@energy.ca.gov</a> or (916) 651-8836.

Date: August 19, 2020

Mail Lists: energypolicy, electricity, transportation, altfuels, dcag, diversity, barriers